

County of Fresno

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND PLANNING STEVEN E. WHITE, DIRECTOR

Shaver Lake Citizens Advisory Council Meeting July 21, 2022

The Citizens Advisory Council for Shaver Lake Waterworks Districts/County Service Areas will be holding their next public meeting on Thursday, July 21st at 1:00 pm at the Shaver Lake Community Center. This is a public meeting that we encourage residents within the districts to attend. An Agenda will be posted on the District webpage closer to the meeting date.

Shaver Lake Waterworks Districts/County Service Areas:

- WWD 41 W Shaver Lake Water Service
- WWD 41 S Shaver Lake Sewer Service
- CSA 31B Shaver Lake Sewer Service
- CSA 31 Shaver Lake Fire Protection and Recreation Services